04-10-2000



1-31-92	i 1920 a ilai dark hose ilia kara shi kara shi i I	SHEET U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	101316766	.ts or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):  Abbott Laboratories  Individual(s)  Asset	eciation ted Partnership	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Illame: Fournier Industrie et Sante  Street Address: 38 Avenue Hoche  City: Paris Country: France ZIP:  Individual(s) citizenship  Association	75008
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  3. Names of conveyance:  X Assignment Mergan Security Agreement Character		General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-Country France  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United St designation is attached: X Yes No (Designation must be a separate document to the state of the state	-
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,300,674	Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:  Name: Frances M. Jagla  Internal Address: Bldg. AP6D, Div 377  Abbott Laboratories  Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road	7.	Yes X No  Total number of applicants and registrations  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed X Authorized  Deposit Account Number: 01-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	\$40.00
City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP:	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
70 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego  Frances M. Jagla  Name of Person Signing  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ing information is true and correct of the second s	nnd any attached copy is a true copy of the ord  2 / 1  Date  Total number of pages cor	9 <u>/ 6 C</u>
recorded, including time for re	Commissioner of Patents a Box Assignme Washington, D.C. s sample cover sheet is estimated to eviewing the document and gathering ments regarding this burden estimate DOC. Washington, D.C. 20231, and	nd Trademarks nts	ffice of

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0677** 

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Applicant:

Fournier Industrie et Sante

Trademark:

**TRICOR** 

Registration No.:

2,300,674

Box Responses - No Fee
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Applicant hereby appoints, Lawrence M. Green, Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C., Federal Reserve Plaza, 600 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, it's designated representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Signed this

Tephnasy 20

Applicant: FOURNIER INDUSTRIE ET SANTE

Name:

Title:

Henri NORMAND
DIRECTEUR ADJOINT DU DEPARTEMENT
PROPRIETE INTELLECTUELLE

. ....

TRADEMARK REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0678

## **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION MARK**

WHEREAS, the Assignor,

ABBOTT LABORATORIES (a company organised under the laws of the State of Illinois), 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, IL 600643500, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

has adopted and is using the mark listed below which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	<u>Reg. n°</u>	Reg. Date
TRICOR	2,300,674	December 14, 1999

WHEREAS, the Assignee,

FOURNIER INDUSTRIE ET SANTE, a French company, 38 Avenue Hoche, 75008 Paris, FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor ABBOTT LABORATORIES, does hereby assign unto FOURNIER INDUSTRIE ET SANTE the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark in the United States, together without goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration thereof.

Date: January 25, 2000

**RECORDED: 03/01/2000** 

Steven/F. Weinstock

Assistant Secretary, Vice President Chief Patent & Trademark Counsel

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

Assignor

By:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0679